

Privacy Notice

Liverpool Artists' Network

At Liverpool Artists' Network, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal data. This privacy notice outlines how we collect, use, store, and protect your information when you sign up as a member of our online directory of creatives.

1. Data Collection

Personal Information: When you subscribe to become a member of Liverpool Artists' Network Directory of Creatives, we collect the following personal information:

- Name
- Contact details (email address, postcode)
- Artistic profile information (website links, social media handles)
- Payment information (includes your billing address)

2. Use of Data

We use your personal data for the following purposes:

- To create and manage your membership account
- To display your profile in our online directory
- To communicate with you about your membership, including updates and renewal reminders
- To process your subscription payments
- To improve our services and website functionality
- To comply with legal obligations

3. Data Sharing

We do not sell or rent your personal data to third parties. We may share your information with:

- Service providers who assist in operating our website and processing payments
- Legal authorities if required by law or to protect our legal rights

4. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organisational measures to safeguard your personal data against unauthorised access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no internet transmission is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your data.

5. Data Retention

We retain your personal data for as long as you are a member of Liverpool Artists' Network. If you choose to end your subscription, we will delete your data from our systems within one month of termination.

6. Your Rights

Under the UK General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), you have the following rights regarding your personal data:

- Access: You have the right to request access to the personal data we hold about you.
- **Correction:** You have the right to request the correction of any inaccurate or incomplete data.
- **Deletion:** You have the right to request the deletion of your personal data, subject to certain conditions.
- Restriction: You have the right to request the restriction of processing your personal data.
- **Objection:** You have the right to object to the processing of your personal data.
- Portability: You have the right to request the transfer of your data to another organisation.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at liverpoolartnet@yahoo.co.uk.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this privacy notice or our data practices, please contact us at:

Liverpool Artists' Network

Address: Arena Studios, First Floor, Elevator Building, 27 Parliament Street,

Central L8 5RN

Email: liverpoolartnet@yahoo.co.uk

8. Changes to This Privacy Notice

We may update this privacy notice from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new notice on our website and updating the "Last Updated" date at the top of this page. Please review this notice periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your data.

Thank you for being a part of Liverpool Artists' Network. Your privacy is important to us.